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KA-6D TANKER INTRUDER

The A-6 Intruder, designed during the sixties for the U.S. Navy,
was one of the best all-weather bombers ever produced.
Among the various variants developed the tanker version was
an important one serving in particular long-range bomber
missions. The KA-6 differs from the basic version by using a
funnel system for refilling, nicknamed “Buddy Buddy”, which
was placed under the fuselage. With 4-5 containers the plane
carries about 4500 liters of fuel to guarantee sufficient supply for
the other airplanes. The KA-6 lacks the sophisticated electronic
bombing equipment of the Intruder.

Technical Details: Win span: 16,15 m; Length: 16,69 m; Max.
speed: 1,100 km/h; Range: 1,627 km.

Die in den sechziger Jahren fur die U.S. Navy entwickelte A-6
Intruder war einer der besten jemals produzierten Allwetter-
Bomber. Von besonderem Interesse ist die Tankerversion zur
Luftbetankung bei Langstreckenmissionen. Im Gegensatz zur
Grundversion verfugt die KA-6 Uber ein trichterférmiges, unter
dem Rumpf angebrachtes, Flug-Betankungssystem, bekannt
als “Buddy Buddy”. Weiters unterscheidet sich die KA-6 durch
4-5 Zusatztanks, die 4500 kg Treibstoff enthalten, sowie das
Fehlen der elektronischen Bombenziel-Vorrichtungen.

Technische Daten: Fliigelspannweite: 16,15 m; Lange: 16,69
m; Hochstgeschwindigkeit: 1,100 km/h; Reichweite: 1,627 km.

L’A-6 Intruder concepito negli anni ‘60 per conto della marina
americana é stato uno dei migliori bombardieri ognitempo mai
-ealizzati. Tra le varie versioni sviluppate, particolare interesse
‘icopre quella dei velivoli cisterna, destinati ad assicurare |l
sifornimento in volo alle formazioni impegnate in lunghe
missioni. Il KA-6 si differenziava dall’aereo base per la presenza
i un sistema di rifornimento “ad imbuto” (Buddy Buddy) posto
sotto la fusoliera e la mancanza della dotazione elettronica per
| bombardamento, e la costante presenza di 4-5 serbatoi
ausiliari per 4500 kg. di carburante per assicurare il rifornimento
iegli altri aerei. .
Jati Tecnici: Apertura alare: 16,15 m; Lunghezza: 16,69 m;
/elocita massima: 1,100 km/h; Raggio d’azione: 1,627 km.

_e A-6 Intruder était durant les années soixante le meilleur
yombardier jamais produit pour la U.S. Navy. |l était efficace
juelque soit le temps et avait une grande autonomie lors des
yombardements comparé aux autres versions. Par rapport a la
rersion de base le KA-6 différe du fait qu’il utilisait un systéme
»our recharger nommé “Buddy Buddy” qui était placé sous le

uselage. Avec 4-5 containers I'avion transportait a peu pres;

1500 litres de carburant ce qui lui permettait d’approvisionner
3s autres avions. Il manque au KA-6 I’équipement électronique

,ophistiqué.

)étails Techniques: Envergure: 16,15 m; Longueur: 16,69 m;
fitesse maximum: 1,100 km/h; Autonomie: 1,627 km.

| A-6 Intruder, disefiado durante los sesenta para la U.S. Navy,
1e uno de los mejores bombarderos “todo-tiempo” jamas
roducidos. Entre las diversas variantes desarrolladas la versién
isterna fue una importante, siendo utilizada en particular en las
risiones de bombardeo de largo alcance. El KA-6 difiere de la
ersion béasica en que utiliza un sistema de embudo para
spostar, llamado “Buddy Buddy”, que iba colocado bajo el
1selaje. Con 4 6 5 depdsitos el avion lleva unos 4500 litros de
ombustible para garantizar el suministro sufficiente a los otros

aviones. El KA-6 no lleva el sofisticado equipo electronico para
bombardeo del Intruder.

Datos Técnicos: Envergadura: 16,15 m; Longitud: 16,69 m;
Velocidad maxima: 1,100 km/h; Autonomia: 1,627 km.

KA-6 Intruder-a zaprojektowano w latach 60-tych dla US Navy.
Byl jednym z najlepszych bombowcéw “na kazda pogode”.
Posréd réznych odmian byla réwniez wersja zbiornikowca -
szczegdblnie wazna w akcjach bombowych o dalekim zasiegu.
KA-6 rézni sie od wersji podstawowej specjalnym systemem do
tankowania usytuowanym pod kadlubem zwanym “Buddy
Buddy”. Samolot posiadal 4-5 zbiornikéw, co pozwalalo na
przenoszenie ok. 4500 litrow paliwa wykorzystywanego do
zasilania innych samolotéw. KA-6 nie %siadal elektronicznego

wyposazenia kontrolujacego bom wanic, takiego jak w
normalnej wersji Intrudera.
| ) . S—

Dane Techniczne: Rozp{'/e% fz/ydel: 16,15 m; Dlugosc:
16,69 m; Max. predkosc: ¥

km/H; Zasieg: 1,627 km.
O A-6 Intruder, desenhado durante os anos sessenta para a
Marinha de Guerra Norte Americana, foi um dos melhores
bombardeiros produzidos capazes de operar em todo o tipo de
condic¢oes atmosféricas. Entre as varias versdes produzidas a
versdo tanque teve um papel importante no abastecimento de
missbes de bombardeamento a longa distancia. O KA-6 difere
da versdo base devido ao seu sistema de reabastecimento por
funil, que ganhou o cognome de “Buddy Buddy”, localizado
debaixo da fuselagem. Com 4 a 5 contentores o avido carrega
cerca de 4500 litros de fuel para garantir abastecimento
suficiente a outros avides. O KA-6 nao dispde do sofisticado
equipamento electrénico de bombardeamento do A-6 Intruder.

Especificacoes Técnicas: Envergadura: 16,15 m;
Comprimento: 16,69 m; Velocidade Maxima: 1100 km/h;
Autonomia: 1627 km.

U.S. Navy:lle 60-luvulla suunniteltu A-6 Intruder oli eras
parhaista joka sdan pommittajista. Monien versioiden seassa on
myo&s tankkeri versio jota kaytettiin pitkien pommitus lentojen
yhteydessa. KA-6 eroaa perusversiosta koska siina oli
kutsumanimella “Buddy Buddy” tunnettu tankkauslaitteisto joka
sijaitsi rungon alapuolella. 4-5 séiliéa sisélsi noin 4500 litraa
polttoainetta taaten muiden koneiden polttoaine tarpeen. KA-6
koneessa ei ole |Inruder koneen kehittynytta
pommituselektroniikkaa.

Teknisia yksityiskohtia: Siipien karkivéli: 16,15 m; Pituus:
16,69 m; Huippunopeus: 1100 km/h; Toimintasadde: 1627 km.

De A-6 Intruder, die in de zestiger jaren voor de Amerikaanse
marine ontworpen werd, was een van de beste “all-weather”
bommenwerpers die ooit gemaakt werd. Eén van de vele
gebouwde varianten was deze tanker, die dienst deed bij lange-
afstands bombardements missies. Het verschil tussen de KA-6
en de basis versie was het systeem dat gebruikt werd voor
tanken in de lucht met de bijnaam “Buddy Buddy” en dat onder
de romp bevestigd was. Met de 4500 liter die het toestel in 4-5
tanks mee kon nemen, was de brandstofvoorziening voor de
andere toestellen van de missie gegarandeerd. Bij de KA-6
ontbreken de geraffineerde electronische systemen die in de
bommenwerper versie ingebouwd zijn.

Technische gegevens: Spanwijdte: 16,15 m; Lengte: 16,69 m;
Max. snelheid: 1,100 km/u; Actieradius: 1,627 km.



;:IE‘.N;IQNE Consigll utiilit
i sm::;:: Il montaggio studiare attentamente il disegno. Staccare con molta cura | pezzi
/000 OhAG us'?ndo un taglia-balsa oppure un paio di forbici e togliere con una piccola lima
iy nm ne éventuali sbavature. Mai staccare i pezzl con le mani. Montarli seguendo
Mok mcem;lmfmzione delle tavole. Eliminare dalla stampata il numero del pezzo appena
e 0gli sopra una croce. Le frecce nere indicano | pezzi da incollare, le frecce bian-
gl ::;\l; ::z l(;\lonmml senza colla. Usare solo colla per polistirolo. A - B - C... Le let-
ndicano la stampata ove si trova il .| pezzl sbarrati da
una croce non sono da utilizzare. ¥ AT M per ’
CSPZTUNG - Ein nitzlicher Rat!
Merss:: gﬂd(;r:laige die Zeichnung aufmerksam studieren. Die einzeinen Montageteile mit einem
s '9 ner Schere vom Spritzling sorfiliing entfernen. Eventuelle Grate werden mit eicer
o ngn 5 :'demem Schmirgelpapier beseitigt. Keinesfalls die Montageteile mit den Handen ent-
i die el der Montgge der Tafelnumerieung folgen. Pfeile zeigen die zu kiebenden Teile wih-
podind d::e!;sea Pleile die ohne Leim zu montierenden Teile anzeigen. Bitte nur Plastikklebstoff
gl n. A -B - C... Die Buchstaben neben den Nummeren zeigt,auf welchem Spritzling der
erende Tail zu finden ist. Die mit einem Kreuz markierten Teile sind nicht zu verwenden.
ATENCION - Consejos utiles!
(E‘zitndu:)r;a; Instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de comenzar el montaje. Separar las piezas
o4 t:ls ndejas con un cuchillo afilado o un par de tijeras y retirar el exceso de plastico o reba-
o to arrancar las piezes. Montar las piezas en orden numérico. Utilizar SOLAMENTE pega-
ln:'n O} ;:ara pléstlco Y en poca cantidad para evitar que se dane el modelo. Las flechas negras
b u:anb las pleszlas que se deben pegar juntas. Las flechas blancas indican las piezas que deben
lslssat_n arsg_ N usar pegamento. A - B - C... Las letras indican en que bandeja se encuentran
: piezas, Pintar las piezas pequefias antes de separarlas de la bandeja. Retirar la pintura de
0s lugares por donde se deban pegar las piezas.

HUOMIO - Kaytanndllisia neuvoja

Tutki kokoonpano-ohjeita tarkkaan ennenkuin aloitat. Irroita osat askartelu-veitsella tai saksilla

ja poista Wimaaalset Jaliet esim. hiekkapaperilla. Ala koskaan irroita osia vA3ntamaNa. Kokoa
osat numero jdr jestyksessa. Kayta vain muovillimaa a

&ht!vhises.li hyvén tydjdlien aikaansaamiseksi. Mustat noulet merkitsevit saumojen
limausta. Vaikoiset nuolet taas ettei limaa kiytetd. A -B - C... N4m4 kirjaimet osoittavat milla

Ievy!la osat ovat. Ristilla merkyttyji osia ei kayteta. Pienet osat kannattaa maalata ennen irroit-
tamista. Muista poistaa maali tal kromaus llimauskohdista.
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- ful advice! )
g&iﬂ::ﬂ:sngggons carefully prior to assembly. Remove parts from frame wnthI a sharp knife
or a pair of scissor and trim away excess plastic. Do not pull ol parts. Assemble the parts in
numerical sequence. Use plastic cement ONLY and use cement sparingly to avoid damaging the
model. Black arrows indicate parts to be glued toget:n;v. \glhltg arrows indicate on which frame

t be assembled VITHOUT using cement A -B - &... .
‘Thheeg:rl!:nr:rzslndicate on which frame the parts will be found. Paint small parts before detaching
them from frame. Remove paint-where parts are to be cemented. Crossed out parts must not
be used.

- Conseils utiles!
ﬁgrftud.relggmn?encer |e montage, étudier attentivement le dessin. pétacr_mer avec beacoup de
soin les morceaux des moules en usant un massicot ou bien un pair qe cisaux et couper avec
une petite lame avec de papier de vitre fin ébarbagés eveptuels. Jamais dé}af:her les morceaux
avec le mains Monter les en suivant I'ordre de la numération des table_;s. Eliminer de la _moule {e
numéro de la piéce qui vient d'étre montée, en le biffant avec une croix. Les fliéches noires indi-
quent les piéces a caller, les fléches blanches indiquent les piéces a monter sans colle.
Employer seulement de la colle pour polystirol. A -B - C... Les lettres aux cotés des numéros

indiquent la moule ou se trouve la piéces a monter. Les piéces marquées par une croix ne sont
pas a utiliser.

0BS! Nagra goda rég. »

Innan man bdrjar bygga modellen skall man noga studrea ritningeb samt noga kontroleera att
alla delarna finns med. Alla smadelar skall; malas medan de sitter kvar i sin ram. Bryt aldrig av
en del frAn ramen, skér alitid férsiktigt med en hobbykniv Ev. grader avlagsnas enkeit med
samma kniv. Vid hopséttningen gdlj; nummeranvisningen. Stryk efterhand numret pa ritningen
under monteringen. Svart pilar betyder att delen skall limmas, vita pilar att delen kan monteras

utan lim. Anvéind endast lim avsett fér polystyrene. A -B - C... Bokstaverna visa p vilken ram
man finner delen. Overkorsade delar skall ej anvéndas.

OPGELET - Belangrijke bemerkingen!

Bestudeer zorgvuldig het montageplan voor het bouwen. Breek nooit onderdelen van het kader.
Maak ze los met een scherp mes of kleine nageltang. Verwijder daarna al het overtollige plastic
en pas de delen alvoorens te lijmen. Gebruik allen lijm voor plastic modellen. Werk zorgvuldig
en spaarzaam, teveel lijm zal uw model beschadigen. Zwarte pijlen duiden de te lijmen delen
aan. Witte pijlen verwijzen naar bewegende delen welke niet mogen worden gelijmd. A -B - C...
Deze letters geven de kaders aan waarin de onderdelen zich bevinden. Schilder de kleine onder-
delen voor ze van het kader te snijden. Verwijder de verf van de te lijmen opperviakten.

BHUMAHME — Moneanbie coseThi: Nepen C60pKOi BHUMATENLHO U3yuHTe MHCTPYKUMIO. Otnensite
AeTanv o1 06LeA OTMBKM NPU NOMOLLYM OCTPOrO PE3aKa UK KyYCAuex, 3aYMCTUTE MECTa COeLMHEHUA
[eTanu v 0TMeKK, yaanute 06non. He otnamuisaiTe aetanv ot onuekw. [letanu cobupaitte 8 nopaa-
xe Homepos. [ns ckneikn npumensiate TONTBKO cnet Vi KNevt M Np WTe ero POBHO CTONb-
KO CKOMbKO HEOOGXOAMMO ANA CORAMHEHNS AeTane. YepHbie CTPEKM NOKA3bIBAIOT MECTA COCAMHEHNA
AeTanen npn NoMowy knes. Benbie CTpenkk NOKasLIBAIOT YTO AeTanu coepmusotcs BE3 nomoww
xnen. A - B - C ... 3tn 6yxBbl yxa3biBalOT Ha KaKOW M3 OTNUBOK PA3MELLIAETCA AaHHARA AeTans. Menxve
AeTany OKpawwBanTe Ha othuexax. MNepen Npuk OKF bix A ¥ 3a4MuiainTe Mecta

coeamMHeHniA. [leTann, 3a4epKHyTHIE Ha PUCYHKAX OTNUBOK B UHCTPYKLWW, HE NPUMEHSIOTCA.
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| numeri si riferiscono all'assortimento colori ITALERI\/JQRELMASTER  /Acryl Paint System

The indicated colour numbers refer to the ITALERI [\[QRELMASTER  /Acryl Paint System

Die angegebenen Farbnummern beziehen sich auf die ITALERI \[QRELMASTER /Acry| Paint System
Les références indiquées concernent les peintures ITALERIN{QRELMASTER /Acry| Paint System

B

Piéces a ne pas
utiliser

®

o

1405 MODEL MASTER
Gun Metal (Metalizer)
Stahlblau (Metalizer)
Metallo Scuro (Metalizer)

Gris Metal (Me‘?yzer

(E)

1749 MODEL MASTE 1569 MODEL MASTER 11 MODEL MASTER 1567 MODEL MASTER 1546 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 37038 Flat Yellow -S. 34087 Flat Tan Silver
Flat Black Gelb (M Olive Drab \ g ( Erde (M) Silber /
L*_/—— Schwarz (M) Glallo (0) Olive (M) Terra Chiara (O Argento ) l
Nero (O) Jaune Mat M) Verde Oliva (O) Couleur de Chén€ Terne (M)  Argent
Noir Mat (M) E 0683 Olive Sale (M) E 7283 E 8352
E 9983 E 7873
g ; 1740 MODEL MASTER 1745 MODEL MASTER 1503 MODEL MASTER
cuT . & F.S. 36231 F.S. 17875 Red
Parts not for use Dark Gull Gray Insignia White p A Rot (G) /
ENTFERNEN Méwengrau Dunkel (M) Signalweiss (G) Rosso (L) 1‘(
RETIRER AGGIUNCERE ZAVORRAPESO) Telle werden nicht  Grigio Gabbiano Scuro (O) Bianco Segnale (L) Rouge (B)
SEPARARE BALLAST ZUGEBEN verwendet Gris Mouette Foncé (M) Blanc Insignes (B) E2741
A LESTER E 8653 / E 0041
Parti da non utilizzare

0

1524 MODEL MASTER
Green

Slgnalgmn( )
Verde (L
Vert ( B)
E 5941 j




VERSION A

20B

18A

C
17A

16A




@ VERSION B
VERSION A \835

32A - 33A

ALTERNATIVE

7 B
' \VERSION B

=7 VERSION A

31

/

38c




T T [68A - 56A
55A %/




ALTERNATIVE




U.S. Navy - VA-95; 1991

1730 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 36440

Flat Gull Gray
Mowengrau (M)

Grigio Gabbiano (0)
Gris Mouette Mat (M)

E 8393 qu

C .ot

1749 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 37038
Flat Black

Schwarz (M) e

Nero (O

Noir l&a)t (M) \\‘ 1745 MODEL MASTER
E 9983 N F.S. 17875

Insignia White
Signalweiss (G)
Bianco Segnale (L)

Blanc Insngnes (B) 22,

E00

Anbringung: Die

I delle gliare le decal- for

dal foglio, d'acqua
pulita per circa 1/2 minuto, metterle in podzimsulnwdalonm
scivolare dalla carta: per una migliore aderenza comprimerie con una
pezzuola pulita

Directions for applying the decals: Cut the required decals out of the
sheet. dip them into a glas of clean water for about 1/2 minute; posi-
tion the decals on the kit, letting them slide from the paper. For a bet-
ter adhesion, press them by means of a clean rag

av decaler: Klipp ut den decal som skall anvandas och
auopndomonolalmunundmmmw Satt decalen pa plats
pa modellen och lat den sakta glida av pappret. For att den skall sitta
ordentligt, tryck till med en torr duk

vom Blatt , in ein Glas reines Wasser fur
otanZMlnu(odech.n udasModeulsqenunddmvun
Papierbogen abnehmen. Um eine bessere Haftung zu erzielen, die
Abziehbilder mit einem reinen Tuch andricken.

pour | Coupevleadoun-
comanies choisies et les plong.rmmn trente secondes dans
peu d'eau propre. Luphouulemieenleslmmgﬂswde
leur feuille et presser avec un morceau de chiffon pour éliminer les
bulles d'air.

Parala i6n de las ias: cortar las reque-
ndas, sumergirlas en un recipiente de agua limpia durante 1/2 minu-
to, colocar las calcomanias sobre el modelo,

TH-ARMA M. tREROT-IRAURILT 0518008 2N
VT SIARITLIY T2 FNOTIIELTHMA DL -lmnlnu <
AL COLALETI - I LEML TRACRA T 10 7- 283, Ab<
1TEELRLUT (1A :

Ymuummm meeuynwm hexam
06wero wera, Ha 1/2 Many s o

deslizar
sobre el papel. Pwaunamqoudhonncu pmslonmasoonuntrlm
0o limnio
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